
 

 

Service List 
(as at October 12, 2023) 

 

TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower  

22 Adelaide Street West 

Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 

Tel: (416) 367-6000 

Fax: (416) 367-6749 

Roger Jaipargas  

Tel: (416) 367-6266 

rjaipargas@blg.com 

 

Lawyers for Royal Bank of Canada 

AND TO: msi Spergel Inc.  

200 Yorkland Blvd., Suite 1100 

Toronto, ON M2J 5C1 

Tel: 416-497-1660 

Fax: 416-498-4314 

 

Mukul Manchanda  

Tel: (416)- 498-4314 

mmanchanda@spergel.ca  

Proposed Receiver 

AND TO: HARRISON PENSA LLP 

130 Dufferin Avenue, Suite 1101 

London, ON N6A 5R2 

Tel : (519) 679-9660 

Fax : (519) 667-3362 

 

Tim Hogan 

Tel: (519) 661-6743 

thogan@harrisonpensa.com  

 

Lawyers for msi Spergel Inc., Proposed Receiver 



 

 

AND TO: M. Singh Law Professional Corporation 

100 King Street West, Suite 5700 

First Canadian Place 

Toronto, ON M5X 1C7 

  

Manjit Singh  

Phone: (647) 722-8400 

Email: msingh@msinghlaw.ca  

Website: www.msinghlaw.ca  
 

Lawyers for Ten 4 System Ltd., 1000043321 Ontario Inc. and 1000122550 

Ontario Inc.  

 

AND TO: INTAKE CENTRE FOR INSOLVENCY 

(Ontario Region) 

Administrative Agreement Requests 

Manager, Insolvency 

Toronto Centre Tax Services Office 

Canada Revenue Agency 

 

AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  

 

Lawyers for the Canada Revenue Agency 

 

AND TO: INSOLVENCY UNIT ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE  

33 King Street West, 6th Floor 

Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 

 

Leslie Crawford 

Tel: 905.433.5657  

Leslie.Crawford@ontario.ca  

 

Insolvency Unit  

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

 

AND TO: PRIDE FLEET SOLUTIONS INC. 

1450 Meyerside Dr., Suite 401 

Mississauga, ON L57 1A6 
 

6050 Dixie Road 

Mississauga, ON L5T 2N5 

 

AND TO: AXIOM LEASING INC. 

4 Robert Speck Parkway, 15th Floor 

Mississauga, ON L4Z 1S1 



 

 

AND TO: TFG FINANCIAL CORPORATION 

400-4180 Lougheed Highway 

Burnaby, BC V5C 6A7 

Email: absecparties@avssystems.ca 

 

AND TO: DAIMLER TRUCK FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA CORPORATION 

2680 Matheson Blvd. E Ste 202 

Mississauga, ON L4W 0A5 

 

AND TO: BODKIN, A DIVISION OF BENNINGTON FINANCIAL CORP. 

102-1465 North Service Rd E 

Oakville, ON L6H 1A7 

 

AND TO: TPINE LEASING CAPITAL CORPORATION 

6050 Dixie Road 

Mississauga, ON L5T 1A6 

Email: absecparties@avssystems.ca 
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